cost

1,211.2

Short-term
investments

1,613.9 1,613.9

Receivables 1,745.0 2,219.3

Long term deposits 161.0 161.0

Group

Company

Management assessed the remeasurement adjustment for the other financial assets other than receivables to be immaterial

	 There were no changes to the principles of classification and measurement for financial liabilities.

	 The measurement category and the carrying amount of financial assets and liabilities in accordance with IAS 39 and IFRS 9
at 1 January 2018 are compared as follows:

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

NATION MEDIA GROUP ANNUAL REPORT
AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 201866

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

2	 Summary of significant accounting policies (continued)

	 (b)	 Reconciliation of statement of financial position balances from IAS 39 to IFRS 9

	 The total re-measurement adjustment of Shs 502.8 million for Group and Shs 474.3 million for Company was recognised in
retained earnings, net of tax, at 1 January 2018; affecting the following financial assets:

	 Group		  	 IFRS 9
		  IAS 39 at	 remeasurement	 IFRS 9 at
		  31 Dec 2017	 adjustment	 1 Jan 2018
Financial assets	 Shs m	 Shs m	 Shs m

Cash and cash equivalents	 1,692.6	 -	 1,692.6
Short-term investments	 1,613.9	 -	 1,613.9
Receivables	  2,095.8 	  502.8 	  2,598.6
Long term deposits	 161.0	 -	 161.0

Total	  5,563.3 	  502.8 	  6,066.1

Company

		  	 IFRS 9
		  IAS 39 at	 remeasurement	 IFRS 9 at
		  31 Dec 2017	 adjustment	 1 Jan 2018
Financial assets	 Shs m	 Shs m	 Shs m

Cash and cash equivalents	 1,211.2	 -	 1,211.2
Short-term investments	 1,613.9	 -	 1,613.9
Receivables	  1,745.0 	  474.3 	  2,219.3
Long term deposits	 161.0	 -	 161.0

Total	  4,731.1 	  474.3 	  5,205.4

			   Group	 Company
Deferred income tax		  Shs m	 Shs m

IFRS 9 remeasurement adjustment	  	 502.8 	  474.3
Deferred income tax impact		   (150.8)	  (142.3)

IFRS 9 remeasurement adjustment, net of tax (adjustment to equity)		   352.0 	  332.0

	 IFRS 15 ‘Revenue from Contracts with Customers’

	 In May 2015, IFRS 15 was issued which establishes a single comprehensive model for entities to use in accounting for
revenue arising from contracts with customers. Effective 2018, IFRS 15 supersedes the current revenue recognition guidance
including IAS 18 Revenue, IAS 11 Construction Contracts and the related interpretations when it becomes effective. The